

ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref: SXCJ/STAFF/IQAC/2023-24/ 2055

20 January 2024

Workshop on

MOU Collaboration and NAAC's Expectations from HEI

23 January 2024

Resource Persons

Dr Fr Augustine George, CMI - Principal, Kristu Jayanti College (Autonomous), Bengaluru Dr Aloysius Edward J - IQAC Director, Kristu Jayanti College (Autonomous), Bengaluru

Organised by Internal Quality Assurance Cell

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell at St. Xavier's College Jaipur is organising the Workshop titled "MOU Collaboration and NAAC's Expectations from HEI" workshop on 23 January 2024. The workshop will provide a comprehensive overview of the NAAC's expectations from Higher Educational Institutions (HEI) and enhance overall preparedness for NAAC evaluations. The workshop will feature discussions and insights on Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) collaborations.

Workshop Highlights:

- ► MOU Collaboration
- ► NAAC's Expectations from HEI
- ➤ NAAC Preparedness & Evaluation
- ≻ Campus Visit

Date: 23 January 2024 Time: 11:30 AM to 4:30 PM Venue: Conference Room, St. Xavier's College Jaipur

For further details contact:

Dr Ranjit Kaur, Member IQAC Sr. Dr Ligimol Louis, Member IQAC Mr Yashwardhan Singh, Coordinator IQAC

Principal St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/STAFF/IQAC/2023-24/2056-2060

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, IQAC, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. All Staff, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur